

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 90 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Ishwardayal S/o Mahipal Patle And OthersPETITIONER
V/S
Ashokkumar Gopaldas Madhwani And Another.RESPONDENT**

**SUBHASHCHANDRA D PALIWAL for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 27th February, 2023

P.C. :

S O 21/3/2023.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)