

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.90 OF 2023

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO.883 OF 2021

(ISHWARDAYAL MAHIPAL PATLE & OTH..VS.. ASHOKKUMAR GOPALDAS MADHWANI & ANR.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Soumitra Paliwal, Advocate for Petitioners.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.
DATED : MARCH 21, 2023.

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
06/04/2023.

2. The appellants are permitted to serve the respondents by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit of service by next date, failing which the appellants shall deposit costs of Rupees Five Hundred with High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur.

JUDGE

RRaut..