

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.90 OF 2023

Ishwardayal S/o Mahipal Patle through LRs .Vs. Ashokkumar Gopaldas Madhwani
and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A. Gahlod, Adv. h/f Shri S.S. Paliwal, Adv. for the appellants.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 27/04/2023

As the affidavit of service on respondent Nos.1
and 2, is filed on record along with track report, the office
objections as regards service on respondent Nos.1 and 2 is
dispensed with.

Place this matter on **08.06.2023**.

JUDGE