

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 90 OF 2023

(Ishwardayal Mahipal Patle (dead) through L.Rs. V/s Ashokkumar Gopaldas Madhwani & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Soumitra Paliwal, Advocate for Appellant.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATE : JUNE 8, 2023.

. Heard the matter for sometime. The learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks time to place on record the copy of plaint in Regular Civil Suit No.80/1993 and judgment therein. Time granted.

2. Stand over to 28th June, 2023.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)