

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 90 OF 2023

ISHWARDAYAL S/O MAHIPAL PATLE (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND OTHERS
VS
ASHOKKUMAR GOPALDAS MADHWANI AND ANOTHER

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri. S. D. Paliwal, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATE : 28/06/2023

Learned counsel for appellant seeks time to place on record a copy of plaint in Regular Civil Suit No. 81/1993 in terms of the directions given by this Court vide order dated 08/06/2023.

2. Shri. N. B. Kalwaghe, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks time to file Vakalatnama and reply.

3. Stand over **after two weeks**.

JUDGE