

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.90/2023

Ishwardayal s/o Mahipal Patle (dead) thr. LR's Dindayal s/o Ishwardayal Patle and
others
Vs.

Ashokkumar Gopaldas Madhwani and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Anish Gahlod, Advocate h/f Shri S.D. Paliwal, Advocate
for appellants
Shri N.R. Raut, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 and 2

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
DATED : 19/10/2023

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned
Counsel for respondents to file reply.

JUDGE

R.S. Sahare