



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.90 OF 2023

Ishwardayal Mahipal Patle (dead) thr. LR's Dindayal and ors.

Vs.

Ashokkumar Gopaldas Madhwani and anr.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Subhash Paliwal, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. N. B. Kalwaghe, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 13.02.2026.

. Call for record and proceedings.

2. Stand over **13.03.2026.**

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...